
 2024 SPRING SEMESTER REGISTRATION CALENDAR 
Registration and Add/Drop go on continuously during regular business hours with the Academic Coaching & 

Transfer Center (ACT Center) (845) 431-8600 or act@sunydutchess.edu. (see website for office hours) 
 

Registrar: (845) 431-8020 or registrar@sunydutchess.edu; Student Financial Services: (845) 431-8060 or 
financialservices@sunydutchess.edu 

 
 

DATE   REGISTRATION ACTIVITY    LOCATION 
     
Monday, October 30 Registration for Continuing Students    ACT Center    

       act@sunydutchess.edu 
or myDCC 

 
Monday, November 13 Registration for all New Students    ACT Center 

enrolling for the first time for Spring 2024   act@sunydutchess.edu 
or myDCC 

 
Nov. 13 –  Registration continues for all students   ACT Center 
January 19         act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC 
 
Nov 22-24              THANKSGIVING RECESS 
   No Classes 11/22 – 11/24 
   College offices open 11/22, closed 11/23-11/24 
 
 
Dec 22 – Dec.26  COLLEGE CLOSED 
 
 
Dec. 26-28  College Offices OPEN 
 
 
Dec. 29 – Jan. 1  COLLEGE CLOSED 
 
 
Tuesday, January 2  College Offices Re-Open 
 
 
Monday, January 15 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY  

COLLEGE CLOSED 
   
Monday, January 22  CREDIT CLASSES BEGIN 
 
 
January 22-26  Late Registration Week     ACT Center 
   Registration Continues in the ACT Center   act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC      or myDCC 
 

 
Monday, January 22 Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund   ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC OR email: 
                   registrar@sunydutchess.edu 
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DATE   REGISTRATION ACTIVITY    LOCATION 
 
Friday, January 26 Deadline for Adding a Full-Semester Course  ACT Center 

act@sunydutchess.edu 
or myDCC email to 

                     registrar@sunydutchess.edu   
 
 
Tuesday, January 30 Last Day to Drop with 75% Refund   ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC email to 
                     registrar@sunydutchess.edu   
                      
 
Tuesday, February 6 Last Day to Drop with 50% Refund   ACT Center 
          act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC email to 
                     registrar@sunydutchess.edu 
 
 
Friday, February 9 Last Day to Change to or from Credit Status  ACT Center 
   to Audit Status      act@sunydutchess.edu 
          or myDCC email to  
              registrar@sunydutchess.edu  
 
 
Monday, February 12 Last Day to Drop with 25% Refund   ACT Center 

Deadline to Drop a Course(s) without   act@sunydutchess.edu 
a Grade of W          or myDCC email to  
            registrar@sunydutchess.edu 

 
                    
Saturday, February 17 No Saturday Credit Classes 
 
 
Monday, February 19  PRESIDENT’S DAY – COLLEGE CLOSED    
 
 
Friday, March 15  Midterm Grades Due by 5 pm 
 
 
March 18 –  MIDSEMESTER RECESS – NO CREDIT CLASSES MEET 
March 22  ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OPEN 
 
 
Saturday, March 23 No Saturday Credit Classes 
 
 
Thursday, April 11 Last Day to Withdraw from a Single Course or  ACT Center 
   All Courses Without Academic Penalty   act@sunydutchess.edu 

or myDCC email to 
              registrar@sunydutchess.edu 
 
May 7 – May 13  Evaluations and Exam Period 
 
Thursday, May 16 Final Grades Due by Noon 
 
Friday, May 17  Spring 2024 Grades Available to Students    myDCC 
   GRADUATION CEREMONY 
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